PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sung Jun PARK	07/08/2009
Young Dae LEE	07/08/2009
Seung June YI	07/08/2009
Sung Duck CHUN	07/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics, Inc.			
Street Address:	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu			
City:	Seoul			
State/Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12527577			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-623-2221
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lee, Hong, Degerman, Kang & Waimey

Address Line 1: 660 S. Figueroa St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2101-3684			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry Lee			

Total Attachments: 2

source=2101-3684_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT S00999408 REEL: 023431 FRAME: 0926

source=2101-3684_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023431 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

			•	TOOIOITHILITI				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inven	tor(s) (1)	PARK, Sui	ng Jun	(5)			
		(2)	LEE, Youn	ig Dae	(6)			
		(3)	YI, Seung	June	(7)			
		(4)	CHUN, Su	ng Duck	(8)			
		con	siderations		e undersigned, the u	and other good and valuable ndersigned agree(s) to assign,		
(9)	Insert name of Assigned	• •		tronics Inc.				
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	tion of (10)	Republic	of Korea				
(11)	Insert address of Assign	nee (11)	20, Yeo	uido-dong, Yeoungo	leungpo-gu Seoul, K	orea		
				esignated as the As n known as	signee) the entire wo	rldwide right, title and interest		
(12) Insert identification of Invesue as Title, Case Numb		Vollott,	O CARANAL IS LICE A TRICKE INSCRIPTION					
Foreign Application Number			(Application Serial No.) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.					
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	f (13)	July 8	, 2009				
		and foreign	application	ns for the above-i	dentified invention a	any original, reissue, divisiona and also to execute separate dient.		
		ation or continu	ation or di	vision thereof and t		any interference which may be Assignee in every way possible		
in con						ny act which may be necessary Property or similar agreements.		
United	The undersign States patent to the Ass		perform	all affirmative acts	which may be neces	sary to obtain a grant of a valid		
said A interes The u this as	s of the United States re ssignee, as Assignee of at herein assigned, and the ndersigned hereby ap	esulting from sa the entire inter nat he has (they points the Att identification v	id applicat est, and h have) not orneys A which may	ion or any division ereby covenants the executed any agreessociated with Covenants or	or divisions or contin at he has (they have ement in conflict here sustomer No. 0358 desirable in order	ents to issue any and all Letters uing applications thereof to the e) full right to convey the entire with. 384 the power to insert on to comply with the rules of		
Date:	08-01-2009	Signature of Ir	ventor 📈	Me				
Date:	and the second s	Signature of Ir	ventor		the hills the state of the stat			
Date:	UP-07-2009	Signature of Ir	ventor	2001-				
Date:	0f-07-2019	Signature of Ir	ventor	A	~~~			

1

PATENT REEL: 023431 FRAME: 0928

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGN	INICIA I			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1) F	PARK, Sung Jun	(5)			
		(2) 1	EE, Young Dae	(6)			
		(3) `	(I, Seung June	(7)			
		(4) (HUN, Sung Duck	(8)			
		cons	derations paid to i	e sum of one dolla each of the undersig n, transfer and set ov	r (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, er to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics Inc				
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation (Assignee	of (10)	Republic of Korea	l			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yeouido-dong	ı, Yeoungdeungpo-gi	u Seoul, Korea		
		(hero in th	einafter designated e invention known a	as the Assignee) the as	e entire worldwide right, title and interest		
(12)	Insert identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number of	vention, (12) METHOD OF TRANSMITTING DATA BLOCK IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYTEM					
	Foreign Application Number	for v the I	Jnited States of A	ned has (have) ex) recuted an application for patent in ent applications in foreign countries		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)			•		
and c	The undersigned continuing United States and aments in connection with such	i foreign a	optications for the	above-identified in	ection with any original, reissue, divisiona nvention and also to execute separate ry or expedient.		
declar in obta	The undersigned ed concerning this application aining evidence and going force.	or continua	ition or division the	necessary in conne reof and to cooperat	ection with any interference which may be e with the Assignee in every way possible		
in con	The undersigned an action with claims or provision.	agree(s) to ns of the In	execute all papers ternational Conven	and documents and tion for Protection of	perform any act which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar agreements		
United	The undersigned States patent to the Assigned	agree(s) to	perform all affirma	tive acts which may	be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid		
interes The u	s of the United States resulting ssignee, as Assignee of the control and that he ndersigned hereby appoint	ng from said entire intere thas (they l s the Atto ification w	d application or any st, and hereby counave) not executed rneys Associate hich may be nece	division or divisions renants that he has any agreement in co d with Customer ressary or desirable	No. 035884 the power to insert on in order to comply with the rules of		
Date:	Sigr	nature of Inv	rentor				
Date:	July 8, 20,9 Sign	ature of Inv	entor	YOUNG DAE	<i>CEE</i>		
Date:	Sign	ature of inv	entor				
Date:	Sign	ature of Inv	entor				

1

PATENT REEL: 023431 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 10/27/2009